

FOR IMMEDIATE RELEASE

Deb Fillman Named Interim Director of the Bluegrass Music Hall of Fame & Museum

Board of Trustees Continue National Search for New Leader

Owensboro, Kentucky, July 31, 2024 – Deb Fillman has been named Interim Director of the Bluegrass Music Hall of Fame & Museum as the Board of Trustees continues a national search for a new Executive Director. After nine years, Chris Joslin recently stepped down as Executive Director, and a national search will continue to secure a replacement.

Board of Trustees chairman, Chris Love, commented, "We are extremely fortunate to have Deb to step into this position as we conduct the search for a new Executive Director. Deb and the staff at the Bluegrass Music Hall of Fame & Museum are all extremely dedicated and will do a fantastic job during this period. On behalf of the Board of Trustees, I welcome Deb to her newly expanded role, and we are very excited for the future of this great organization."

Interim Director Deb Fillman commented, "It's a true honor to have the opportunity to lead the organization during this transition. Chris Joslin and the Board of Trustees spent a great deal of time setting the strategic direction for the organization, and I feel confident the board, staff, and our key partners will succeed in achieving the goals set forth in the plan."

More information about the Bluegrass Music Hall of Fame & Museum can be found at: www.bluegrasshall.org/about



About the Bluegrass Music Hall of Fame & Museum:

Located in Owensboro, Kentucky, the Bluegrass Music Hall of Fame & Museum is a nonprofit dedicated to the history and preservation of bluegrass music. Among the many community and educational events produced by the Hall of Fame is the annual ROMP Festival, a four-day bluegrass music festival attended by over 25,000 annually. Learn more about the Bluegrass Music Hall of Fame & Museum at bluegrasshall.org and connect with us on social media @bluegrasshall.

###

Contact Information:

Carly Smith
Curator, Director of Communications

Bluegrass Music Hall of Fame & Museum // ROMP Festival
270-926-7891 (o)
843-424-4394 (c)
carly@bluegrassmuseum.org

Share this email:







Manage your preferences | Opt out using TrueRemove®

Got this as a forward? Sign up to receive our future emails.

View this email online.

311 W 2nd St.

Owensboro, KY | 42301 United States

This email was sent to .

To continue receiving our emails, add us to your address book.

Subscribe to our email list.